T          S         Q         L         9         1
Specifications are subject to change without notice
/
Features
1 2 3 4 5 6
1
Part Number Code
Dimensions In Inches and (milimeters)
03
TSQL9-1 thru TSQL9-10
   REVERSE VOLTAGE    -    100 to 1000Volts
         FORWARD CURRENT  -     5.0 Amperes
THREE PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
●Surege overload 150  Amperse peak
● Low forward voltage drop
● Mounting  Position : Any
● Electrically  isolated  base -2000 Volts
● Materials used carries U/L recognition
.228(5.8)
.244(6.2)
.110(2.8)
.126(3.2)
.236(6.0)
.276(7.0)
1.024(26.0)
1.083(27.5).484(12.3)
.524(13.3)
.028(0.7)
.035(0.9)
2.382(60.5)
2.343(59.5)
1.398(35.5)
1.437(36.5)
.906(23.0)
.866(22.0)
1.240(31.5)
1.280(32.5)
SQL
            TSK
Product Type
TSQL9 series 100V
Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage(V)
1
2 200V
3 300V
SYMBOL  TSQL9-1  TSQL9-2  TSQL9-3  TSQL9-4  TSQL9-6  TSQL9-8 TSQL9-10 UNIT
Specifications are subject to change without notice
2
/
 MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
03
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%
Resistive or inductive load 60Hz.
Rating at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
TSQL9-1 thru TSQL9-10
CHARACTERISTICS
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 100 200 300 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 70 140 210 280 420 560 700 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC 100 200 300 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum Average Forward
Rectified Current                            @T A=55 ℃
Peak Forward Surage Current
8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Super Imposed on Rated Load(JEDEC Method)
Peak Forward Voltage at 5.0A  DC VF V
Maximum DC Reverse Current       @TJ=25℃
at Rated DC Blocking Voltage        @TJ=100℃
Operating Temperature Range TJ ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG ℃
I(AV) 5.0 A
IFSM 150 A
1.2
10
-40 to +130
-40 to +130